DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	23-LMS-01
Project Title:	Load Management Standards Implementation
TN #:	253400
Document Title:	Sacramento Municipal Utility District Comments - SMUD's Load Management Standard (LMS) Compliance Plan (Cover Letter)
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Sacramento Municipal Utility District
Submitter Role:	Public Agency
Submission Date:	11/30/2023 1:27:23 PM
Docketed Date:	11/30/2023

Comment Received From: Sacramento Municipal Utility District

Submitted On: 11/30/2023 Docket Number: 23-LMS-01

SMUD's Load Management Standard (LMS) Compliance Plan

Cover Letter

Additional submitted attachment is included below.



November 30, 2023

Drew Bohan, Executive Director California Energy Commission 715 P Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Re: SMUD Load Management Standards (LMS) Compliance Plan

Dear Mr. Bohan,

In accordance with section 1623.1 (a)(3)(A) of the Load Management Standards regulation, SMUD hereby submits its compliance plan to the California Energy Commission for consistency review and approval pursuant to section 1623.1 (a)(3)(B). SMUD's compliance plan was submitted to the SMUD Board of Directors (Board) on September 29, 2023, and was presented at the October 18, 2023 Energy Resources and Customer Services Committee meeting. The compliance plan was adopted by the SMUD Board in a duly noticed public meeting on November 16, 2023, under Resolution 23-11-04. SMUD's compliance plan and Resolution 23-11-04 are included in this submittal.

SMUD strongly supports the intent and goals of the LMS regulation and is working towards similar goals through our ambitious 2030 Zero Carbon Plan, where we are striving to eliminate all carbon emissions from our power supply by 2030. Reducing peak load through price signals like our time-based rates and load flexibility programs, has proven to be highly effective at reducing system peak, stress on the grid, carbon emissions, and saving customers money.

The attached compliance plan describes how SMUD will meet the goals specified in section 1623.1 (a)(1) and includes consideration of programs and rate structures as specified in section 1623.1 (b)-(d). SMUD's compliance plan sets forth a more cost-effective, customer centric, and technologically feasible way for SMUD to, in good faith, achieve the Load Management Standard goals. SMUD will meet these goals by continuing to offer time-dependent rates and current and planned load flexibility programs, and will reevaluate the specified rate and program designs in the next update of our compliance plan.

For questions regarding this filing, please contact us at Pricing@smud.org.

Sincerely,

Alcides Hernandez Manager, Revenue Strategy

Attachments:

- Attachment A to Board Resolution 23-11-04
- Board Resolution 23-11-04

Cc: Scott Martin Steve Lins Katharine Larson Joy Mastache Melissa Kwong